
DocuSign Envelope ID: 1BAA8882-779B-4FFB-B40D-22037626E8A7 Contract# C22-3230-TDD 
ALL PRO INTEGRATED SYSTEMS 
BALLROOM VIDEO UPGRADE DFWBCC 
Expires: 90 DAYS FROM NTP 

CHANGE ORDER FORM 
5/1/23 C22-3230-TDD 2 

Date: ______ Contract No.: __________ Change Order No.: ___ _ 

Owner: -~O~K~A=LO~O~S~A~C~O~U=N~T~Y~B=O~A=R=D~O~F~C=O=U~N~TY~C=O~M=M~l=S=Sl=O~N=E~RS~--------­

AII Pro Integrated Systems 
Contractor:·---------------------------------

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE 

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT 
$97,402.56 

Oriainal Contract Price: 
($1,419.16) 

Net chanae bv oreviouslv authorized Chanae Orders: 
$95,983.40 

Present Contract Price: 
($8,300.00) 

This Chanae Order will /add/deduct): 
$87,683.40 

New Contract Price: 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME 

DESCRIPTION DATE or NUMBER OF DAYS 

OriQinal Contract Time: 

Oriainal Substantial Comoletion Date: 

Net chanae bv oreviouslv authorized Chanae Orders: 

This Chanae Order will /add/deduct): 

New Contract Time: 

New Substantial Comoletion Date: 

APPROVALS 

DATE: __________ _ 

DATE: __________ _ PROJECT ENGINEE y-;:_::,Dc,oc,eoSe,IYec"'"''-"'byc_, -------

5/2/2023 I 8:51 AM CDT 
DATE: __________ _ 

CONTRACTOR: -->c=DM,"'""''"':"""'"'~~"''c"'o""'",.-_____ _ .. 
M Digitally signed by DeRlta Mason D R·t DATE: __________ _ OWNER: e I a ason Date·2023QS02l0'40'21-05'00' 

This Change Order is an amendment to the Contract/Agreement between Contractor and the 
Owner, and all other contract provisions shall remain in full force and effect unless specifically 
amended in writing, signed by both parties. 

http:87,683.40
http:8,300.00
http:95,983.40
http:1,419.16
http:97,402.56


A I I ---DocuSign Envelope ID: 1BAA8882-7798-4FFB-840D-22037626E8A7 

M.LL ,...l'\.V 
INTEGRATED SYSTEMS 

a Sweetwater company , 

Project: 

To: 

Customer Change Order 
Destin-FWB Convention - Ballroom Video Upgrades - CCO to 
Return Desk to Vendor 

Okaloosa County 

PO# 

Customer#: 

1540 Miracle Strip Pkv.,y SE 

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548 

C22-3230-TDD 

OCT001 

Change Order No. 18208 

April 27, 2023 

Project# 1372 

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT 
Original Contract Amount 

Previously Approved Change Orders 

Amount of this order {decrease} 

Revised Contract Amount 

$97,402.56 

($1,419.16) 

($8,300.00) 

$87,683.40 

A change in the contract is hereby authorized. 

This order covers the contract modifications hereunder described: 

Return and credit for Rolltop Desk 

Per Below Quote/Equipment List 

PART NUMBER 

20227976 HSA CUSTOM ROLL TOP DESK 

DESCRIPTION QTY 

(1.00) 

The work covered by this order shall be performed under the same terms and conditions as included in the original Contract Documents. 

Changes Approved 

Okaloosa County 
1540 Miracle Strip Pkwy SE 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548 

All Pro Integrated Systems 
806 Beverly Parkway 
Pensacola1 FL 32505 
Phone:(850)432-5780 
Fax:(850)469-9780 

Client Sign 

Client Print 

Client Title 

Client Date 

[~u
0 

fu.tsb~ 
• QD2952f:BC0Bol172 ... 

M1cnae1 Huason 

A/V Technician 

4/28/2023 [ 1:29 PM CDT 

All Pro Sign 

All Pro Print 

All Pro Title 

All Pro Date 

lnDocuSlgned by: l!::,,:,~ 
uctv I u r--ctr1uyctu , 

Contracts Manager 

4/28/2023 [ 2:43 PM CDT 

Printed: 2023,04-27 Page 1 of1 



DocuSign 
Certificate Of Completion 

Envelope Id: 1 BAA888277984FFBB40D22037626EBA7 

Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Signed Change Order #2JA.pdf 

Contract_Amount: 0 

Source Envelope: 

Document Pages: 2 Signatures: 

Certificate Pages: 1 Initials; 0 

AutoNav: Enabled 

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled 

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada) 

Record Tracking 

Status: Original 

5/2/2023 8:51 :03 AM 

Signer Events 

David Fanugao 

fanugao@allprosystems.com 

Contract Manager 

All Pro Integrated Systems 

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication 
(None) 

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: 
Not Offered via DocuSign 

In Person Signer Events 

Editor Delivery Events 

Agent Delivery Events 

Intermediary Delivery Events 

Certified Delivery Events 

Carbon Copy Events 

Witness Events 

Notary Events 

Envelope Summary Events 

Envelope Sent 

Certified Delivered 

Signing Complete 

Completed 

Payment Events 

Status: Completed 

Envelope Originator: 

David Fanugao 

806 Beverly Pkwy 
Pensacola, FL 32505 

fanugao@al!prosystems.com 

IP Address: 66.210.78.2 

Location: DocuSign 

Timestamp 

Sent: 5/2/2023 8:51:43 AM 

Viewed: 5/2/2023 8:51 :50 AM 

Signed: 5/2/2023 8:51 :55 AM 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamp 

Timestamps 

5/2/2023 8:51 :43 AM 

5/2/2023 8:51 :50 AM 

5/2/2023 8:51 :55 AM 

5/2/2023 8:51 :55 AM 

Timestamps 

Holder: David Fanugao 

fanugao@al!prosystems.com 

Signature 

Signature Adoplion: Pre~selecled Style 

Using IP Address: 66.210.78.2 

Signature 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Status 

Signature 

Signature 

Status 

Hashed/Encrypted 

Security Checked 

Security Checked 

Security Checked 

Status 

http:fanugao@al!prosystems.com
http:fanugao@al!prosystems.com
mailto:fanugao@allprosystems.com



