CONTRACT, LEASE, AGREEMENT CONTROL FORM

Date: 07/10/2023

Contract/Lease Control #: (C22-3230-TDD

Procurement#: ITB TDD 53-23

Contract/Lease Type: AGREEMENT - CLOSE-OUT

Award To/Lessee: ALL PRO INTEGRATED SYSTEMS
Owner/Lessor: OKALOOSA COUNTY

Effective Date: 09/15/2022

Expiration Date: 90 DAYS FROM NOTICE TO PROCEED
Description of: BALLROOM VIDEO UPGRADE DFWBCC
Department: TDD

Department Monitor: ADAMS

Monitor's Telephone #: 850-609-5394

Monitor's FAX # or E-mail: JADAMS@MYOKALOOSA.COM
Closed: July 10, 2023

CC: BCCRECORDS



CONTRACT CLOSE-OUT CHECKLIST
(To Be Prepared by the Contracts & Lease Coordinator)

DATE: June 15,2023

TO: Finance Department

SUBJECT: Contract No. C22-3230-TDD

MANAGING DEPARTMENT: TDD

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: All Pro Integrated Systems

PROJECT TITLE: Ballroom Video Upgrade DFWBCC

The attached has met the final payment contract requirement in subject contract.
Yes No

1. Final Invoice X

Yes No N/A

2. Close-Out Documents

a. Signed Release of Lien X
b. Proof of Completion Advertisement X
c. Certificate of Insurance X
d. Consent of Surety to Final Payment X
e. Proof of Performance/Payment Bond X
Continuation 12 Months Following
Final Payment
f. Grants approval/signature X

3. Remarks — Vendor # 21500268 Invoice # 14914

Amount $4,384.17

Digitally signed by Faye Douglas
F aye DO u g l a S Date: 2023.06.15 07:42:46 -05'00"

OMB DIRECTOR DATE

Finad Pasmont of U 284417 on 1,/29123 with
checle - 2306290



. All Pro Integrated Systems
806 Beverly Parkway
. Pensacola, FL 32505

Ty

Phone:(850)432-5780

INTEGRATED SYSTEMS Fax:(850)469-9780
a Sweeiwaler company
SOLD TO: Okaloosa County Tourist Development SHIP TO:
Center

1540 Miracle Strip Pkwy SE

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548 ‘

CONTACT: Amber Hammonds CONTACT:

INVOICE

14914

Destin- Fort Walton Beach Convention

Center
1250 Miracle Strip Pkwy SE

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548

Melissa Read

. INVOICE DATE /¢, " .~ *1i% . P.Q,NUMBER .. . .  _ CUSTOMERNO.

“PROJECT NO. .. ;- PROJECT TITLE , i : SALES PERSON
Destin-FWB Canvention- Ballroom Video CDOYLE
TOTAL PRICE
Retainage $4,384.17
i

COMMENTS PROJECT AMOUNT: $87,683.40

PAST INVOICED: $63,299.31

/ /L /{ //\' ‘ .. PAST DUE: $0.00

Y THIS INVOICE. $4,384.17

SALES TAX: $0.00

’ INVOICE TOTAL: $4,384.17

TOTAL OUTSTANDING: $4,384.17

TOTAL RETENTION: $0.00

Thank you for your business!




ALLPRO

INTEGRATED SYSTEMS

Certificate of Substantial Completion
This Agreement, Made as of May 25, In the Year of 2023

Between the Owner: Okaloosa County Tourist Development Center
1250 Miracle Strip Pkwy SE
Fort Walton Beach, FL, 32548
(850) 609 3800

And the Contractor: AP Sound, Inc., dba: All Pro Integrated Systems
806 Beverly Pkwy
Pensacola, FL 32505
850-432-5780

For the Project: Destin-FWB Convention- Ballroom Video

The work performed under the Contract Documents for the above project, has been reviewed and found to be substantially
complete. The Owner and contractor further acknowledge and agree as follows:

1. The project listed above has been constructed according to the Contract Documents, including, plans and
specifications, and the Owner understands that the project may have changed due to any signed change orders, building
codes, material availability, construction types and other events.

2. The contractor has furnished as-built plans, specifications or drawings. Any variations in the project have been
clearly documented to the Owner.

3. An Inspection Punch List of items to be completed on the project has been listed by the Owner and is attached to
this document. The Inspection Punch List details items that have not been properly installed or are not in proper condition.
Except as noted on the Inspection Punch List, the Owner accepts the work on the project and understands from now on the
Owner will not have a claim against the contractor for overlooking any item that was not listed that could have been seen
during the Owner's inspection.

4, The Owner understands that the duration of the System Warranty has been limited to one (1) year from the date of

Owner acceptance of this document. The Owner understands that no warranties are being made by the contractor, except
those in the Certificate of System Warranty provided by the contractor as part of the Contract Documents. Any equipment

manufacturer's warranties shall supersede the System Warranty.

5. The date of Substantial Completion is hereby established as: which is also the commencement date of the System
Warranty required by the Contract Documents.

6. The Contractor will complete or correct the work on the attached Inspection Punch List.

The Owner accepts the project as substantially complete and will assume full possession after said Inspection Punch List is
completed and full payment is received by Contractor.

DARNUS LAC, 5/25/2023

P Sound, Inc.,dba: Al PYo — Sign and Print Name Date
Ll§[23

fAJw\

) o R A Q)

Owner / Représentative — Sign and Print Name Date

806 Beverly Parkway, Pensacola, Florida 32505 - 850.432.5780 - Toll Free 800.925.9822 - Fax 850.469.9780



ALL PRO

INTEGRATED SYSTEMS

Inspection Punch List

Okaloosa County Tourist Development Center

1250 Miracle Strip Pkwy SE
Fort Walton Beach, FL, 32548
(850) 609 3800

Project: Destin-FWB Convention- Ballroom Video

Punch Item Due Date
DAONUS L, 5/25/2023
AP Sound, Inc., dba: All Bfo — Sign and Print Name Date
N\ Fde )
" Owner/ Representative — Sidw and Print Narrie Date
PUNCH LIST COMPLETED
DAANUS LACH, 5/25/2023
AP,Sougd, Ing.{ dba: All PE — Sign and Print Name Date
,Qb (/¥]23
olen F17 Al
Date

" Owner/ R\épresentative — Sign and Print Name

806 Beverly Parkway, Pensacola, Florida 32505 - 850.432.5780 - Toll Free 800.925.9822 - Fax 850.469.9780




ALLPRO

INTEGRATED SYSTEMS

Certificate of Operational Training

Okaloosa County Tourist Development Center
1250 Miracle Strip Pkwy SE

Fort Walton Beach, FL, 32548

(850) 609 3800

Project Description: Destin-FWB Convention- Ballroom Video

Type of System Training:
Audio

Video

Lighting

Broadcast

Other

Time & Date of Training:

AP Sound, Inc., dba: All Pro — Representative: __ Title: __

Al et G/ I3

Attendees:

Owner's Representative: Title:

Sign and Print Name

806 Beverly Parkway, Pensacola, Florida 32505 - 850.432.5780 - Toll Free 800.925.9822 - Fax 850.469.9780



ALL PRO

INTEGRATED SYSTEMS

Certificate of System Warranty

Okaloosa County Tourist Development Center
1250 Miracle Strip Pkwy SE
Fort Walton Beach, FL, 32548

(850) 609 3800
Project: Destin-FWB Convention- Ballroom Video

All Pro warrants all the equipment delivered and installed by our firm to be free from defects in material and workmanship for One Year from
substantial completion of the project. This warranty extends to the original purchaser only and is subject to the following terms, conditions,

and limitations.

1. All Pro's Service Department operates during standard business hours (Monday-Friday, 8 AM - 5 PM CST, also excluding most national
holidays). Any service requested outside of the designated timeframe can be provided at a cost. This shall be quoted before service is

rendered.

2. All Pro will provide a remote troubleshooting session prior to deployment of a technician. We either remote into the system or work with
the Owner over the phone to establish an initial diagnosis.

3 Adefect in material and workmanship is defined as a malfunction in any of the electronic components installed by All Pro found to be
operating incorrectly or not operating at all, under the accepted standards set by the manufacturer of the product at fault. Loose hardware or

a malfunction, which is related to normal wear or hard usage, are not covered.

4. This warranty will not be extended to equipment which has been abused or misused or which has not been properly maintained,
including cleaning and preventative maintenance.

5. Service calls made for equipment covered under this warranty are free of charge. Service calls made for equipment found to be
misused will be charged at our normal service rates.

6. ltems found to be defective on non-local installations may be replaced by shipping the unit to us directly without a service call. All

shipping charges will be paid by All Pro. Shipping damage or loss is not covered by this warranty and is the responsibility of the freight
carrier. If the failure cannot be resolved by replacement of the defective part, or requires further repairs, a qualified service technician will be

dispatched to repair the defect at no cost to the Owner.

7. Defective items requiring repairs will be replaced with a loaner to enable the system to operate when required. The only exception is
when a suitable quality loaner is not available. We will always strive to keep your system operational, however sometimes it may not be

possible due to circumstances beyond our control.

8.  Many of the items installed by All Pro will have warranties longer than one year. These manufacturer's warranties supersede All Pro
Integrated System's warranty and normal service rates will apply after the one-year system warranty has lapsed.

9.  The above warranty may be canceled if payment for the complete project is not made within the terms of our Gontract Agreement.

Date of Substantial Completion:

AP Sound, Inc., dba: All Pro Integrated Systems

Signed Dﬁ/@\/&/S Mw Date 5/25/2023

Owner / Representatiye 4
’ hode— C (6]23

Signed Date

Printed Name

Mile , Puds d |

806 Beverly Parkway, Pensacola, Florida 32505 - 850.432.5780 - Toll Free 800.925.9822 - Fax 850.469.9780




€22-3230-TDD

Ballroom Video Upgrade
90 Calendar Days from NTP

1173-562790 Vendor # 21500268
Original Contract ~ $97,402.56 1 3 4 & [ 7 8 v 1" 13 "% 15 1% 7 1 ) 20 2
Change Order 1 $1,419.16
Change Order 2 $8,300.00 Ballroom 1 20,025.31
Business
Managed
Switeh 24 Port 10GBAS 1000V A/600W
GE. Full PoE,  LRM SFP+ DC Fan Panct- Intelligent,
4XI0G SFP+ 13100m 220m 100V A/600 U, Two 357 1P Multicast Line-
Fer Change at, Line Fans,S2cfm  UHD Video PDUSigle  Custom  interactive
Onter latcd MMF/SME ESFHD  Interactive total, 2648, Transmitter over Phase Basic  Rolltop desk  UPS with
HDMI ovee 1P 102722, Cost - Transeciver Blanking  UPS wi Universal  1Gb Netwark Horlcontal  Cluanze ordcr  Smart App
Recciver 4K Hanging  Advanced Control  willbe  Module for FS FSIRURack  I2XLC  Fiber Adapter SmartAPP  Could  Power Supply featuring Dante  2U rack for 4 120V 29KW signed 5123, Software, Rack Panel w/
FOYADCE & Overbeud [2RU. Module for UHD-— coverd by Switches - DATA Patch - Mount Fiber  Duplex. 24 Plate $4.51x Software, AR, Monitoring  with4plug  Inicgration  xmulticast 24 5- ISR30A 10 remnc ine AVR, 1U Rack Roll Top Desk  Suspension  Back Pancl  Brush Strp,
22883556 Rack RXTX ALLPro $38S3xd Pancl24port  Box Fibers OM4 1V Rackmount Card adoprors ST\ XIRS 1URM item ‘mount ardware  Hardware  Blank2y v
$3.210 $831.27 5282.96 s127212  sti4a2 $49.93 s111.47 $29.72 51353 s404.17 $51.99 $203.37 $3,428.76 $101.06 525543 $8,300 $40417  §59444  $29750 $25.58 34372
Invoice _ Date _ Description Amount Amount Amount ___ Amount __ Amount __ Amount __Amount __Amount __ Amount Amount ___ Amount ___ Amount Amount __ Amount ___Amount ___Amount __ Amount
10816 10/19/2022 Stored Materials 3210.00 831.27 282.96 49.93 111.47 29.72 13.53 40417 51.99 203.37 3,428.76 101.06 255.43 404.17 4372
12496  1/30/2023 Stored Materials 114.12 237.62 3ar2s7 297.50 2558
12264 1/17/2023 Credit Memo (255.43 (404 17,
13060  3/2/2023 MISC & Labor
14303 5/9/2023 MISC & Labor 594.44
14914 6/7/2023
p - - 121212 - - = 5 . ) s - - - 781 630000 3120 - - - -
9/14/2022 NTP €00% 0.0o% 0.05% 2.0¢ 0.0 0.0 0.60* 0.00 0 2.00 002" 0.0 5.97 .72

4/127/2023 90 days

0D File _ECC\Contract P

Y2023\ Pro\Pay App Status - All Pro.xisx

6/812023 243 PM



€22-3230-TDD

Ballroom Video Upgrade
90 Calendar Days from NTP

1173-562790 Vendor # 21500268
Original Contract ~ $97,402.56 22 23 5 2 27 28 51 ¥ 3 35 3 37 3 39
Change Order 1 $1,419.16
Change Order 2 $8,300.00 Ballloom2  $6,868.85
DC Fan
Panel-2U,
10GBASE- 100VA/600} Two 35" IP Multicast 1000VA/600
LRM SFP+ Intelligent, Rack Panel- Fans, 52cfm UMD Video W intelligent,
1310nm 12xL.6 ine- Blank-1, total, 26dB, Transmitter Line-
Business ~ 220m DOM Duplex, 24 Interactive VentediSlott  Universal  over 1Gb PDU Single  interactive
Managed LC MMFISMF Fibers OM4-  Blanking  UPS with ed, Brushed  Power ork Phase Basic
Switch 16 Transceiver Multimode  Fiber  Smart APP (Black)  Supply with featuring Horizontal ~ Smart App Elite Core
IPVideo  Hanging  PortGE,  Modulefor DATAPatch IRURack  FHD Fiber apter Dante  2Urackfor4 120V2.9KW Software, o DSPRCEV-  Panel w/
Receivers  Overhead  PoE, 2x1G  FS Switches Mount Fiber  Adaptor  Plate 53¢ 51 Integration  x multicast 24 515R30A AVR.1U  Supsension 146 Space Brush Strip,
$535x3  12RURack  SFP 5285352 Panel Rackmount  Card S2184x2  Ther  $35713x2  TXRX 1URM  Rackmount Hardware  ATARack v
51,605 $83127  $519.79 §57.06 $49.93 $111.47 $29.72 51353 s404.47 $51.99 $43.68 $20337  $1,71438  $10106  $255.43 540447 $297.50 13161 $43.72
Invoice Date D i Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
10816 10/19/2022 Stored Materials 1,605.00 831.27 51979 49.93 111.47 29.72 13.53 40417 51.99 43.68 203.37 1.714.38 101.06 25543 40417 43.72
12496  1/30/2023 Stored Materials 57.06 23762 37297 297.50 131.61
12264 1/17/2023 Credit Memo 255 43) @047
13060  3/2/2023 MISC & Labor
14303 5/9/2023 MISC & Labor
14914 6/7/2023
- - - - - - 5 B B 5 B - - 1781 31.20 2 B )

9/14/2022 NTP
4/27/2023 90 days

D File

1SIECCCAFY2023\ll ProtPay App Status - All Pro.xisx

6/8/2023 2:43 PM



€22-3230-TDD
Ballroom Video Upgrade
90 Calendar Days from NTP

1173-562790 Vendor # 21500268
Original Contract ~ $97,402.56 4 ot 43 24 48 4 a7 EE 59 5 53 54 35 6 5 58 5¢
Change Order 1 $1,419.16
Change Order 2 $8,300.00 Ballroom 3 $6,868.85
DG Fan
10GBASE- Panel-2U,
LRM SFP+ 100VAI600W Two 35", IP Multicast 1000VA/600
1310nm Intelligent, Rack Panel-  Fans, 52cfm UHD Video W ntelligent,
220m DOM Line- Blank-1U, total, 2668, Transmitter Lin
Business Lo FHD  Interactive Vented'Slott  Universal  over 1Gb PDU Single  interactive
Managed  MMF/SMF Blanking  UPS with ed,Brushed  Power  Network Phase Basic  UPS with
HOMI over P Switch 16 Transceiver Fiber  Smart APP (Black)  Supply with featuring Horizontal  Smart App Elite Core
Receiver 4K  Hanging  Port GE, Full Module for DATAPatch 1RURack  12XLC Adapter  Software,  Could  Anodized  4plug Dante  2Urackfor4 120V2.9KW Software, Rack DSPRC6V-  Panal w/
POEHDCP & Overhoad  PoE, 2x1G  FS Switches  Pancl, 24  Mount Fiber Duplex, 24 Plate $4.51 AVR 1U  Monitoring Aluminum  adaptors, Integration xmulticast 245-15R  AVR,1U  Supsension 146 Space Brush Strip,
228535x3 12RURack  SFP 52853 %2 port Box  Fibers OMs x3  Rackmount  Card  $2184x2  Ther  $85719x2  TXRS  30A1URM Rackmount Hardware  ATA Rack v
$1,605 $831.27  $51979 $57.06 $49.93 s111.47 s29.72 $1353 s404.17 55199 54368 $203.37  S171438 510106 $255.43  $404.47 529750 $131.61 s4372
Invoice _ Date _ Descrij Amount  Amount _ Amount __ Amount _ Ameunt _ Amount _ Amount __ Amount __ Amount __ Amount _ Amount __ Amount _ Amount _ Amount _ Amount  Amount
10816 10/19/2022 Stored Materials 1,605.00 831.27 519.79 49.93 1147 2972 13.53 404.17 5199 43.68 203.37 171438 101.06 255.43 404.17 43.72
12496  1/30/2023 Stored Materials 57.06 237.62 37297 297.50 13161
12264 1/17/2023 Credit Memo @041
13060  3/2/2023 MISC & Labor
14303 5/9/2023 MISC & Labor
14914 6/7/12023
. z , 5 - . = 5 z g - 3 - B 781 3120 - - -
9/14/12022 NTP
412712023 90 days
File _ECC\Contract Pro\Pay App Status - All Pro xisx

6/8/2023 2:43 PM



€22-3230-TDD
Ballroom Video Upgrade
90 Calendar Days from NTP

1173-562790 Vendor # 21500268
Original Contract ~ $97,402.56 6 8 6 o1 €5 & € 68 (] 1 72 7 4 % (] ” 76 § 0 81
Change Order 1 $1,419.16
Change Order 2 $8,300.00 Other fems 63,639.55
MicroFlex  MicroFlex MicroFlex MicroFlex MicroFlex
MicroFlex Pro ProAVIT  ProAVAT  MicroFlex  Pro AVIT 25Ulta ProAVT  MicroFlex 25Utra  ProAVIT  MicroFlex
AVIT Serles. Ultra Rugged Series 4K60 Series 4K60  Pro AVAT  Series 4K60 Rugged  Series 4KE0  Pro AVIT Rugged  Series 4K60  Pro AVIIT
4K60 18G High Shiolded 118G High  18G High  Series 4K60  18G High Shielded  18G High  Series 4K60 Shielded  18G High  Series 4K60
Speed Active 8 Channel Tactical Caté  Speed Speed 18 High poed 8channel Tactical Caté  Speed 186G High 8Channel Tactical Caté  Spoed  18G High
Cablowith  30ft Fanto Torminated Active Cabla Active Cablo od  Active Cable 30ftFanto Terminated Active Cable  Speed 30fFanto  Terminated Active Cable  Spesd
ProGripDark ~ FanXLR  Both Ends with ProGrip with ProGrip Activa Cable with ProGrip FanXLR  BothEnds with ProGrip Active Cable FanXLR  Both Ends with ProGrip Active Cable
Grean 15ft  Extension with Tactical Deop Orange DospRed  with ProGrip Cool Blue 14 Gauge  Extonsion with Tactical Deop Red  with ProGrip 14 Gauge  Extension  with Tactical  Deep Red  with ProGrip 14 Gauga  Installation
$55.57x28  Snake E 15t 151t White 15t 151 PowerCable  Snake E 15t White 15t Power Cable  Snake ~ ES43.53x2  15ft White 15t Power Cable  Labor Litt Frolght
$1,555.96 $59.48 $174.12 $55.57 $55.57 $55.57 $55.57 $59.60 $59.48 $87.06 $55.57 $55.57 $59.60 §59.48 $87.06 $55.57 $55.57 $50.60  $39,711.34  $7.898.82  $1087627  $S2.447.12
Invoice  Date  Description Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
10816 10/19/2022 Stored Materials 1,655.96 59.48 17412 55.57 5557 55.57 59.60 59.48 87.06 §5.57 55.57 59.80 59.48 87.06 55.57 55.57 59.60 333232
12496 1/30/2023 Stored Materials 5557 6.543.95 1947.12
12264  1/17/2023 Credit Memo 9.0
13060  3/2/2023 MISC & Labor 35.740.20 1,000.00
14303 5/9/2023 MISC & Labor 397114 7,898.62 500.00
14914 6/7/2023
- - - - - - B - - - B - . - - - - - - 5 0ot -

911412022 NTP
412712023 90 days

0 File _ECO\Contract Ps

X Y2023\l Pro\Pay App Status - Al Pro.xisx

6/8/2023 2:43 PM



€22-3230-TDD
Ballroom Video Upgrade

90 Calendar Days from NTP
1173-562790 Vendor # 21500268
Original Contract ~ $97,402.56
Change Order 1 $1,419.16

Change Order 2 $8,300.00

Contract Total

$87,683.40

1173-562790 104-2051100

% 5%
Invoice __ Date _Description Invoice Amt_complete _Retainage
10816 10/19/2022 Stored Materials 28,169.66  29% (1,408.48)
12496  1/30/2023 Stored Materials 11,787.95  41% (589.40)
12264 1/17/2023 Credit Memo (1,978.81)  39% 98.94
13060  3/2/2023 MISC & Labor 36,74020  77% (1.837.01)
14303 5/9/2023 MISC & Labor 12,964.40  89% (648.22)

14914 6/7/2023 |REISNEHGIEaVOUTNIIE - 89% -

- 82% -

- 82% -

- 82% -

- 82% -
87.683.40 (4,384.17)

9/14/2022 NTP
4/27/2023 90 days [_Retainag; 4,384.17]

Retainage Balance .

Net Pymt
Amount
26,761.18
11,198.55
(1,879.87)
34,903.19
12,316.18
4,384.17

—_87.68340_

File ._ECC\Contract Payments! Pro\Pay App Status - All Pro.xisx

Contract

Balance
59,513.74
47,725.79
49,704.60
12,964.40

Balance to
Finish
60,922.22
49,723.67
51,603.54
16,700.35
4,384.17
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

6/8/2023 2:43 PM



Pocurestst infismation Fue e X Document Information Panel iy X

l;zzun;\ent ;y;;e R Document Type

- AP - Disbursement Requests BCC - AP - Disbursement Requests

Document Document

g‘gﬁ&;‘ﬁ? ngi' \;E"_#C't :1 500268 Ven Name - AP Invé - 14914 Type - Ven # - 21500268 Ven Name - AP

- - Froje SOUND LLC - PO# - Project#

?ocument Date Document Date

| 06/08/2023 | | 06/08/2023 .
A
A Keywords A Keywords
Invoice Sub Type - Invoice Number -
| CONTRACT (14914 ]
Department Invoice Date
[1173 | 6/7/2023 v

Vendor Number Invoice Amount

21500268 |54384.17 %
Vendor Name Invoice Due Date
[AP SOUND LLC | 7/1/2023
Invoice Number ‘Finat Payment
H4914 ;\’ES
Invoice Date Contract Number
| 6/7/2023 (223230
.Work Order No.

Invoice Amount
$4,384.17 g !

¥ MIKG - BCC - Coding

Invoice Due Date
| 7/7/2023 - Batch Number

Final Payment v {




	To Be Prepared by the Contracts  Lease Coordinator: 
	SUBJECT Contract No C223230TDD: 
	CONTRACTORS NAME AIIProIntegratedSyste111s: 
	Amount 438417: 
	Date 20230615 074246 0500: 
	DATE: 
	undefined: 
	Date: 
	Project DestinFWB Convention Ballroom Video 1: 
	Project DestinFWB Convention Ballroom Video 2: 
	Due Date 1: 
	Due Date 2: 
	Date_2: 
	Date_3: 
	Audio 1: 
	Audio 2: 
	Video 1: 
	Video 2: 
	Lighting 1: 
	Lighting 2: 
	Broadcast 1: 
	Broadcast 2: 
	Other 1: 
	Other 2: 
	CJh5: 
	Signed: 
	Date_4: 
	Title: 
	10816 10192022 Stored Materials: 
	LRMSFP 1310nm 220m DOM lbclPM Fans52cfm UHOY1deo Receiver S5l5l 1605 Hnglnoi o  mud 12RURack  Por1GE PoE21G  Tnsclvr Modulf OATAPtch FSSwitches Pan12 S28 53  2 por1 Fi Multirnodo fHDFlbocr   Panel IM111igent u 1n1  act1vi UPS with Blanking Fiber AdPI SoNw Plit 5451 AVR1U Rack mount MonilDriII Card Btank1U lo11HdB V1MedSlotl UnlveI 1dBuIMd Black Supptyu Anodlud 4plufl AJumkun ad7 WlnteDigent u ovar1Gb POUSingla lnl1taciiv1 Network PhaHBaelc UlSwlth ruturlng Horilontol SmartApp Dant 2Urcklor4 120V2iKW Software ui  muHlcnt 2 S15R JOA AYR 1U ElI Co OSPRCijV 141Span PMI ehSlnp v 20337 l7UJtl 101De 2S543Row1: 
	10816 10192022 Stored Materials_2: 
	RhorK POEHOCP sros LRMSFP 1310nm 220mOOM  MMFSMF TaoeN PortGEFul Modulor OATAPttih PoEh1G FSSwitchu p12  81tg Adptt c Plat SUI lmdigent u Softwar AVR 1U Pnl2U Twol5 IPltullkast FtackPanel FrsUctrn UHOVldao Blnk1U total26dB Tnnsmlt1et v  1dS1att UMtt1 dBruahed Powv Bladt Supplywhh AnodluI plug Ahmlnum dapt S2182 Th 068 U0ll7 OVt1Gb Hetworii IHluring Dant lnllratlon 857192 Wlntdigent   PDUSing lnuv PhaseSsic UPSwflh Horiunlsl SmnApp 2Urackft 120V29KW sonwar muNlcu H515R AVR1U TXRS l0A1URM Supnnslon lbrdwara ElhaCot DSPRC6V 11Spaca ATARxk P11Mlwl BnihStrlp vRow1: 
	10816 10192022 Stored Materials 12496 113012023 Stored Materials 12264 111712023 Credit Memo 13060 3122023 MISC S labor 14303 51912023 MISC S laborRow1: 
	10816 10192022 Stored Materials 12496 113012023 Stored Materials 12264 111712023 Credit Memo 13060 3122023 MISC S labor 14303 51912023 MISC S laborRow2: 
	560 3JJ232 65095 1M112 01 3514020 100000 397114 7891Ul2Row1: 
	6 340: 
	Document Information Panel: 
	Invoice Sub Type: 
	Vendor Number: 
	undefined_2: 
	Invoice umber: 
	Invoice Due Date: 
	Final Payment: 
	undefined_3: 
	Document Date: 
	undefined_4: 
	Invoice Number: 
	Invoice Date: 
	undefined_5: 
	012023: 
	Invoice Amount: 
	Invoice DueDate: 
	Final Payment_2: 
	Contract Number: 
	Work Order No: 
	Batch Number: 
	V: 


